Lee Chee Hoo Executive Director/CDO
Ahmad Khairuddin Bin Abdul Rahim Independent Non-Executive Director
Hanita Binti Othman Independent Non-Executive Director
Joyce Wong Ai May Independent Non-Executive Director
Teresa Tan Siew Kuan Independent Non-Executive Director
Mohammad Hazani Bin Hassan Non-Independent Non-Executive Director

Key Senior Management Designation
Koh Dim Kuan Executive Director/CEO
Lee Chee Hoo Executive Director/CDO
Liew Chee Kin Director of Sophic MSC
Elwyn Toh Jiern Wae Head of Software Innovation
Lai Goey Choo Head of Product Engineering Services
Wong Shin Guey Head of R&D
Yeap Siew Wen Head of Finance

Further details on our Directors and key management personnel are set out in Sections 5.2
and 5.5 of this Prospectus.

3.7 PROMOTERS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

The details of our Promoters and substantial shareholders and their respective shareholdings
in our Company before and after the IPO are as follows:-

Nationality/
Country of

Incorporation

(1) Before our IPO (2) After the IPO
Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of
Shares %

No. of
Shares %

No. of
Shares %

No. of
Shares %

Promoters and
Substantial
Shareholders
Koh Dim Kuan Malaysian 161,009,000 29.82 - - 28,009,000 4.31 260,000,000 (3) 40.00
Lee Chee Hoo  Malaysian 262,211,000 48.56 - - 129,211,000 19.88 260,000,000 (3) 40.00

Substantial
Shareholders

MTDC (4) Malaysia 65,960,000 12.21 - - 32,460,000 4.99 - -
Low Chee Onn (4) Malaysian 36,820,000 6.82 - - 31,320,000 4.82 - -
R3 Capital Malaysia - - - - 260,000,000 40.00 - -
Khazanah (4) Malaysia - - 65,960,000 (5) 12.21 - - 32,460,000 (5) 4.99

Notes:-
(1) Based on the issued share capital of 540,000,000 Shares before the IPO.
(2) Based on the enlarged issued share capital of 650,000,000 Shares after the IPO.
(3) Deemed interested by virtue of their respective shareholdings in R3 Capital pursuant to Section 8(4) of the

Act.
(4) They will cease to be substantial shareholders of the Company after the IPO.
(5) Deemed interested by virtue of its shareholdings in MTDC pursuant to Section 8(4) of the Act.

Further details on our Promoters and substantial shareholders are set out in Section 5.1 of
this Prospectus.